03-21-2002 FORM PTO-1594RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1-31-92 TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad nents or copy thereof. 102026722 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Schnee-Morehead, Inc. Schnee-Morehead Business Trust 111 North Nursery 111 North Nursery Irving, Texas 75017-1305 3.1.02 Irving, Texas 75017-1305 Individual(s) Individual(s) Association Association General Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Х Corporation -- State: Corporation -- State: Other: Х Other: Trust Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached Additional Name(s) of Receiving Party(ies) Attached 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Domestic Representative Designation is Attached. Х Assignment 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): Security Agreement Application Number: 2,525,357 Merger Change of Name 03-01-2002 Other: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 **Execution Date:** February 6, 2002 5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: 1 Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed: Kay Lyn Schwartz Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201 Previously submitted

214-999-4702 - Telephone 214-999-4667 - Facsimile Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original document.

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with the attached Assignment, is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on:

Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account

March 1, 2002

Deposit Account Number:

07-0153

Sandra Stuart

Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,
Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 Total # of Pages Including This Cover Sheet: 3

03/20/2002 GTON11 00000184 2525357

DALLAS 1115616v1

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0015 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is between Schnee-Morehead, Inc., having a business and corporate

address of 111 North Nursery, Irving, Texas 75017-1305 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and

Schnee-Morehead Business Trust, a Delaware Business Trust, having a business and corporate

address of 111 North Nursery Road, Irving, Texas 75060 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademark "SELLA-SIL"

which is currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration

Number 2,525,357; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00 (One and No/100

Dollars) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and

transfer to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark identified by

Registration Number 2,525,357, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said

trademark, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter

due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action in law or in equity for past,

present or future infringement of said trademark, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing

throughout the world.

SCHNEE-MOREHEAD, INC.

By:

Betty Buchanan
Betty Buchanan

Corporate/Secretary

REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0016

On this day of February 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Betty Buchanan, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



RECORDED: 03/01/2002

Notary Public

DALLAS 1105296v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0017